
   

 

 

EPG WINTER PROGRAMME 
2024-2025 YEAR 54 

 
 

Day: Venue: Time SEPTEMBER 2024 to APRIL 2025 COMP ENTRIES DEADLINE 

Wednesday 4th September 
2024. In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Welcome New Members Programme  
WCPF DPI Competition 2024 images 

 

Wednesday 11th September 

2024.  In person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Speaker Jane Kearney ‘My Take’ Costa Rica 
  

Members Show and Tell 
3 Images to Peter Hyett 

Wednesday 18th September 
2024. In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening Show and Tell  
Members talk about three images they would like to share with 
the group 

Summer Challenge 
4 DPI Images to  
Peter Hyett 

Wednesday 25th September 
2024 In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Practical Evening. Demonstrations of photoshop. Lightroom. 
Picture To Exe. How to choose and prepare entries for 
competitions.  
 

 

Monday 30th September 2024 Selection Committee Kingswood Salver and Rhondda Battle, FIAP 
World Cup also SDL Print and DPIs 

 

Tuesday 1st October 2024 
Zoom 7.30pm 

AV Evening Welcome back! A refresher on some commonly used 
AV techniques 

 

Wednesday 2nd October 2024 
In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Summer Challenge 4 images from the list of 12. Choose from four 
different subjects on the list. Members images to be taken 
between 25th April to 31st August, the summer break. 

Comp 1  
3 Images to Peter Hyett 

Saturday 5th October 10.30am 
Clyst St Mary Village Hall, Clyst 
St Mary, Exeter EX5 1AA 

WCPF AGM afternoon talk by Paul Mitchell FRPS  

Tuesday 8th October 2024 
In Person Glenorchy Church 
7.30pm 

IMG Image makers group. Details will be emailed to members  

Wednesday 9th October 2024 
In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Speaker TBC  

Wednesday 16th October 2024 
In Person   Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm  

Comp 1 Colour DPIs and Mono DPIs, Colour Prints and Mono 
Prints. 
Three images distributed between the four categories 
 

 

 Wednesday 30th October 2024          
In Person Littlemead Methodist 
Church 7.30pm   
  

  
 

 

Wednesday 6th November 
2024. In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

WCPF Travelling portfolio of Prints An evening viewing and 
discussing the accepted prints 

Comp 2  
3 Images to Peter Hyett 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 
Zoom 7.30pm 

AV Evening A look at the front runners from this year's Port 
Elizabeth CC AV Competition 

 

Saturday 9th November 2024 
West Monkton Village Hall 

Kingswood Salver    

Wednesday 13th November 
2023. In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

South Devon League Prints. Exmouth hosting  

Members Evening  John  Perriam ARPS DPAGB 
AFIAP
AV  Variety  Evening



Tuesday 19th November 2024 
In Person Glenorchy Church 
7.30pm 

IMG Image makers group. Details will be emailed to members  

Wednesday 20th November 
2024. In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Comp 2 Colour DPIs and Mono DPIs, Colour Prints and Mono 
Prints.  Three images distributed between the four categories 
 

 

Wednesday 27th November 
2024 
Zoom 7.30pm 

Speaker Zoom TBC 
 

 

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 
Zoom 7.30pm 

AV Evening Archive - AV sequences by the late Graham Sergeant  

Wednesday 4th December 
2024 In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening Stella French and Lynn Middleton-Flynn LRPS 
Scottish Highlands 

Critique evening 3 DPIs 
to Peter Hyett 

Wednesday 11th December 
2024 In person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening Critique evening 3 DPIs or 3 Prints bought 
along on the evening with the DPIs sent to Peter Hyett 

 

Wednesday 18th December 
2023. 7pm  

XMAS MEAL Venue TBC  

Saturday 4th January 2025 Entries open for the WCPF Competition for more information 
https://www.thewcpf.com/ 

 

Tuesday 7th January 2025.       

Zoom 7.30pm 
New AV Battle vs Heswall PS, Newport PC, and Beacon CC  

Wednesday 8th January 2025 

Zoom 7.30pm 
Zoom Speaker Les Forrester 
https://www.lesforrester.com/ 
Hosted by Sidmouth Photographic Club 

Comp 3 3 Images to Peter 

Hyett 

Tuesday 14th January 2025. In 
Person. Glenorchy Church 
7.30pm 

IMG Image makers group. Details will be emailed to members  

Wednesday 15th January 2025 

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

    

 

 

Wednesday 22nd January 2025 

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church   7.30pm 

Comp 3 Colour DPIs and Mono DPIs, Colour Prints and Mono 
Prints. 
Three images distributed between the four categories 

 

Wednesday 29th January 2025 

Zoom 7.30pm 
Zoom Speaker Dave and Angie Tucker “Wot we like” Sidmouth Photographic 

Club joining  

Sunday 2nd February 2025        
Corn Exchange Exeter 

WCPF Inter Club Championship previously (DPIC) combined event 
of print and DPI? 

 

Tuesday 4th February 2025 

Zoom 7.30pm 
AV Evening Select the Battle entries for April  

Wednesday 5th February 2025. 

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening Sheila Haycox ARPS MPAGB/AV EFIAP Competition Set Subject 
3 DPI images to Peter Hyett 

Tuesday 11th February 2025    

In Person Glenorchy Church 

7.30pm 

IMG Image makers group. Details will be emailed to members  

Wednesday 12th February 

2025.                                     

Zoom 7.30pm 

Zoom Speaker Johnathan Genevaux Waterscapes 

https://jonathangenevaux.com/en/en-home/ 

 

 

Members evening.  Ian Bateman  FRPS MPAGB  AV-EFIAP APAGB

Members Evening Sheila Haycox ARPS MPAGB/AV EFIAP

https://www.lesforrester.com/


  

Wednesday 19th February 

2025. In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Competition Set Subject 3 DPIs on the set subjects. 

Subjects TBC 

 

Wednesday 26th February 

2025. In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Mix and Match with Exmouth Hosting The two teams compete 
against each other to make a match; the best photo receives an 
extra point. A fun evening with lots of banter 

 

Tuesday 4th March 2025    

Zoom 7.30pm 

 

AV Evening What's cooking? New AVs and work in progress from 
our members 

 

Wednesday 5th March 2025    

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening Peter Hyett ARPS, EFIAP, BPE2. and Carol 

Hyett LRPS, AFIAP first half of the evening 

Comp 4.  
3 Images to Peter Hyett 

Sunday 9th Mar 2025  
Magelake Hall, Uffculme 

Council Meeting / Knightshayes Trophy 
 

 

March TBC South Devon League DPIs  

Tuesday 11th March 2025        

In Person Glenorchy Church 

7.30pm 

IMG Image makers group. Details will be emailed to members  

Wednesday 12th March 2025 

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church            

7.30pm 

Speaker A presentation by Bob Pearson FRPS EFIAP DPAGB and 

Linda Pearson ARPS 

 

 

Wednesday 19th March 2025 

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Comp 4 Colour DPIs and Mono DPIs, Colour Prints and Mono 

Prints.                                                                                                   

Three images distributed between Print or Dpi categories 

 

Wednesday 26th March 2025 

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

International Exchange. Exchange of images each year with clubs 
Edinburgh, Gibraltar, New Zealand and the French club Moussey 
Art 

 

Tuesday 1st April 2025      

Zoom 7.30pm 
AV Evening Show the AV sequences made with the music 
swapped earlier in the season. 

 

Wednesday 2nd April 2025    
In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm    
 

Speaker in person TBC Panel Comp  
Panels to Peter Hyett 

Tuesday 8th April 2025             

In Person Glenorchy Church 

7.30pm 

IMG Image makers group. Details will be emailed to members  

Wednesday 9th April 2025   In 

Person Littlemead Methodist 

Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening. IMG Members Evening. A showing of the 
work produced throughout the past year 

Members Evening up to 
six DPI images to Peter 
Hyett  

Wednesday 16th April 2025   

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Panel Comp consists of four, five, or six images on a related 
subject or theme.  Mono or Colour prints panel and Mono or 
Colour DPI panel 
 

 Chairman's Challenge 
images to Peter Hyett 
by 16th April



 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025   

In Person Littlemead 

Methodist Church 7.30pm 

Members Evening Phone photography, AI photography, scanned 
photography or any other method that you enjoy to create the 
image. Show up to six images. DPIs   

Saturday 26th April 2025 

Woodbury Village Hall 

WCPF AV Competition at Woodbury Village Hall  

Wednesday 30th April 2025 
In Person Littlemead 
Methodist Church 7.30pm 
 

AGM and The Chairmans Challenge 
Two subjects Light and Triptych 

 

3 May 2025 to 15 May 2025   
Magelake Hall, Uffculme 
04/5/2024 to 06/5/2024 
Magelake Hall, Uffculme, EX15 
3DP and from 
07/5/2024 to 17/5/2024 Seale 
Hayne, Newton Abbot, TQ12 
6NQ 

WCPF Members Exhibition Presentations on 3 May  

Tuesday 6th May 2025 
Zoom 7.30pm 

AV Evening Battle between Adelaide Wilmslow, Worcester and 
EPG, scored by group members 

 

Saturday 17th May 2025 
Venue TBC 

Devon Club's Battle - (not held in 2024) EPG have agreed to host 
it for 2025 

 

24th and 25th May 2025 
Via Zoom 

Jurassic Coast International AV Salon Jurassic Coast International 
Audio-Visual competition. Two day zoom sessions 

 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 
Zoom 7.30pm 

AV Evening an evening with a prominent AV worker  

14th June 2025 In person 
Woodbury Village Hall  

Jurassic Coast International AV Salon Gala Day at Woodbury 
Village Hall   

 


	Untitled

